
UPsports 5 km - Overall ranking
Start time : 10-05-2025 14:14:55

Results are complete

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0027 Bierinckx Laurent M1 M35- SQMRUNNINGTEAM 00:15:08 03:01

2 0107 Vanherck Jorne M2 M35- SACN 00:15:17 03:03

3 0021 Eeckhout Simon M3 M35- SQM Running Team00:15:22 03:04

4 0369 Berben Pieter M4 M35+ SQM runningteam 00:16:02 03:12

5 0089 Eeckhout Bram M5 M35- SQM Runningteam00:16:04 03:12

6 0400 Sergeant Elias M6 M35- ACA 00:16:07 03:13

7 0411 Van Asselbergh Jorden M7 M35- GS running team 00:16:40 03:20

8 0086 De Ridder Jappe M8 M35- ACA 00:16:46 03:21

9 0061 Rouvrois Niels M9 M35+ 00:16:51 03:22

10 5055 Slegers Jonas M10 M35+ GS Running Team00:16:53 03:22

11 5154 Jeuris Jef M11 M35+ JJ Happy Run Coaching00:16:59 03:23

12 5009 De Rooy Andy M12 M45+ Coyote sports team 00:17:01 03:24

13 0104 Mike Wouters M13 M35- SACN 00:17:02 03:24

14 0018 Bokken Mathijs M14 M35+ 00:17:18 03:27

15 0073 Mans Steve M15 M35+ Sqmrunningteam 00:17:26 03:29

16 5131 Gelade Kobe M16 M35- 00:17:52 03:34

17 5172 Wouters Chriske M17 M45+ SQM  RUNNING TEAM00:17:55 03:35

18 0127 Pauly Steven M18 M35+ 00:17:57 03:35

19 0414 Corvers Wim M19 M45+ Avt 00:18:00 03:36

20 0339 Koopmans Michaël M20 M35- KZLWC - AE 00:18:04 03:36

21 0046 Slegers Peter M21 M55+ JMT Mol 00:18:05 03:37

22 0333 Vanderstraeten Vincent M22 M35+ 00:18:07 03:37

23 0122 Droumpouras Dimitri M23 M45+ SQM Running Team00:18:25 03:41

24 0394 Dennis Van Langenhove Dennis M24 M35+ 00:18:28 03:41

25 0425 Verbist Hans M25 M45+ Antwerp Athletics00:18:34 03:42

26 5072 Van goidsenhoven Lance M26 M35- 00:18:38 03:43

27 5176 Geijsenbergh Gert M27 M35+ 00:18:47 03:45

28 5002 morhaye adger M28 M35- 00:19:02 03:48

29 0110 Veraghtert Sybe M29 M35- SACN 00:19:05 03:49

30 0026 Sonck Ruth F1 F35+ Sqm Running Team00:19:07 03:49

31 0437 Van Genechten Benny M30 M45+ JMT Mol 00:19:08 03:49

32 0093 Leesen Erwin M31 M55+ VACH 00:19:14 03:50

33 0439 Van Oeteren Jasper M32 M35- 00:19:16 03:51

34 0065 Arckens Geert M33 M35+ 00:19:23 03:52

35 5130 Gelade Roeland M34 M35+ 00:19:45 03:57

36 0032 Bonné Maxime M35 M35- 00:19:49 03:57

37 5129 Vanbergen Lieven M36 M45+ DCLA Halen 00:19:54 03:58

38 0330 Verhelst Steven M37 M45+ 00:19:57 03:59



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

39 0108 Hendrickx Wannes M38 M45+ SACN 00:19:59 03:59

40 0336 Lucas Jorre M39 M35- 00:20:11 04:02

41 5018 Vanschoonwinkel Gwen M40 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:20:13 04:02

42 5054 Vandermaesen Ivo M41 M65+ DCLA-Halen 00:20:16 04:03

43 0401 Sergeant Gregory M42 M45+ 00:20:18 04:03

44 0055 Morren Philippe M43 M35+ 00:20:19 04:03

45 0386 Tetaert sebastiaan M44 M35+ Beringen 00:20:22 04:04

46 0080 Vanden Bosch Rudy M45 M55+ Kapsalon Luc 00:20:23 04:04

47 5020 Drion Daniel M46 M45+ ADD Kortessem-Hoeselt00:20:27 04:05

48 0346 Clerinx Juul M47 M35- ADD 00:20:38 04:07

49 5046 Ruelens Peter M48 M55+ JMT 00:20:54 04:10

50 5017 Vanschoonwinkel Noa F2 F35- ADD 00:20:55 04:11

51 0012 Maris Evert M49 M35+ 00:20:59 04:11

52 0467 Custers Pieter-Jan M50 M35+ Roadrunners Haspengouw00:20:59 04:11

53 0100 Claesen Matse M51 M35+ 00:21:01 04:12

54 0350 millen jurgen M52 M45+ geen sporclub 00:21:02 04:12

55 5024 Steenput Joris M53 M55+ DCLA  Halen 00:21:05 04:13

56 0340 Smets Frank M54 M45+ 00:21:09 04:13

57 0378 Dello Jean-Marie M55 M45+ DCLA Halen 00:21:17 04:15

58 0410 Detrez Frederick M56 M35- 00:21:21 04:16

59 5105 Sluijsmans Isabella F3 F45+ Add 00:21:28 04:17

60 5155 Baus Carlo M57 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:21:34 04:18

61 0408 Thysen Dennis M58 M35+ Hoeselt Run 00:21:36 04:19

62 5066 Seifert Jochen M59 M35- ADD Kortessem-Hoeselt00:21:44 04:20

63 5062 Wiertz David M60 M45+ Run TMC 00:21:46 04:21

64 5146 Steegen Kevin M61 M35- 00:21:51 04:22

65 0131 de Vocht Nio M62 M35- 00:21:52 04:22

66 0058 Scholts Tibe M63 M35- ACA 00:21:53 04:22

67 0407 Gijbels Sarah F4 F35+ Hoeselt Run 00:21:54 04:22

68 0352 Martens Marie F5 F35- 00:22:01 04:24

69 5047 Luts Daniël M64 M65+ DCLA Halen 00:22:02 04:24

70 0102 Jacobs Arne M65 M35- Bilzen Beweegt 00:22:05 04:25

71 0113 Vandeweyer Kris M66 M45+ 00:22:10 04:26

72 5026 Cox Benny M67 M65+ DCLA Halen 00:22:13 04:26

73 5114 Croughs An F6 F35+ Run TMC 00:22:14 04:26

74 5144 Wilmaers Kelly F7 F35+ Dcla Halen 00:22:15 04:27

75 5016 Vanschoonwinkel Kyra F8 F35- ADD 00:22:20 04:28

76 5145 Foets Olivier M68 M35+ 00:22:34 04:30

77 0348 Sluijsmans Judith F9 F35+ 00:22:46 04:33

78 0405 Hendrickx Fons M69 M35- 00:22:57 04:35

79 5040 Dusart Wesley M70 M35+ 00:22:58 04:35

80 5184 Van Slycke Sarah F10 F45+ Dcla Halen 00:23:00 04:36

81 0353 Martens Sarah F11 F35- 00:23:01 04:36

82 0465 Jeuris Stef M71 M35- neen 00:23:04 04:36

83 5170 Vanneste Liesbeth F12 F35+ 00:23:06 04:37

84 0097 Meubis Jente M72 M35- Bokrijk Sport 00:23:10 04:38

85 0457 Peumans Dirk M73 M45+ 00:23:14 04:38



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

86 0449 Huysegems Dylan M74 M35- 00:23:15 04:39

87 0454 Doms Stijn M75 M35+ 00:23:19 04:39

88 0099 Groenen Siemen M76 M35- 00:23:24 04:40

89 0106 Blommé Fee F13 F35- SACN 00:23:25 04:41

90 0468 Ritzen Viktor M77 M35- 00:23:27 04:41

91 0396 Carrique Pelegrin Juan M78 M55+ 00:23:30 04:42

92 5118 van der Laak Evalyn F14 F35+ Road Runners Haspengouw 00:23:34 04:42

93 0413 Bellen Peter M79 M45+ Road Runners Haspengouw00:23:35 04:43

94 5014 Slegers Werner M80 M55+ Club speciaal 00:23:36 04:43

95 0004 Schut Johnny M81 M45+ Vach 00:23:39 04:43

96 5023 Morhaye Peter M82 M55+ 00:23:43 04:44

97 0421 Reyskens Geert M83 M55+ HSLC 00:23:46 04:45

98 5156 Sterken Renata F15 F55+ Avt 00:24:04 04:48

99 0070 Jennes Benjamin M84 M35- 00:24:06 04:49

100 5076 Briers Gerry M85 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen 00:24:07 04:49

101 5006 Cambré Sandra F16 F45+ Coyote Sports Team 00:24:09 04:49

102 0103 Nelissen Christophe M86 M35- 00:24:10 04:50

103 5138 Kuenen Sagia F17 F35+ 00:24:36 04:55

104 5070 Massonet Marleen F18 F45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:24:39 04:55

105 5030 Croes Nico M87 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:24:42 04:56

106 0057 Witters Kjell M88 M35- AVT 00:24:50 04:58

107 0121 Vissers Bjorn M89 M35- Looise AV 00:24:51 04:58

108 0371 Rouffa Hanne F19 F35- 00:24:52 04:58

109 0009 Sterckx Kristof M90 M35+ 00:24:53 04:58

110 5140 Tomsin Ronny M91 M45+ BFC  Hoeselt Run00:25:00 05:00

111 0130 Somers Pieter M92 M35- 00:25:02 05:00

112 0459 Cesar Frank M93 M35+ 00:25:06 05:01

113 5158 Corthals Stas M94 M35- 00:25:23 05:04

114 0008 Peeters Kenji M95 M35- 00:25:29 05:05

115 5061 Polders Jos M96 M65+ ACA 00:25:42 05:08

116 0464 Strouwen Bea F20 F55+ ACA 00:25:44 05:08

117 5135 Wils Jeroen M97 M35- 00:25:47 05:09

118 0023 Hermans Frederik M98 M35+ 00:25:52 05:10

119 0022 Cardinaels Jan M99 M35+ 00:25:53 05:10

120 0052 Vandebeek Dirk M100 M45+ Bokkerijders 00:25:54 05:10

121 0451 Troosters Mark M101 M55+ Hoeselt run 00:25:55 05:11

122 0120 Deville Jarno M102 M35- 00:26:01 05:12

123 0045 Deville Pascal M103 M55+ 00:26:01 05:12

124 5067 Swerts Lennert M104 M35- Bokkerijdersteam 00:26:11 05:14

125 0404 Eben Arni M105 M35+ 00:26:12 05:14

126 5027 Reijnkens Marleen F21 F55+ DCLA Halen 00:26:15 05:15

127 0125 Houbrechts Jordi M106 M35+ 00:26:16 05:15

128 0426 Derwael Emiel M107 M35- 00:26:17 05:15

129 0114 Stulens Bea F22 F35- 00:26:20 05:16

130 5068 Boes Kiandro M108 M35- Bokkerijdersteam 00:26:27 05:17

131 5005 Smets Dominique M109 M45+ 00:26:31 05:18

132 0442 HELLINGS SEVERINE F23 F45+ 00:26:31 05:18



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

133 0082 Niens Lennart M110 M35- 00:26:41 05:20

134 5147 cleynhens karine F24 F55+ Heistse Berglopers00:26:45 05:21

135 0431 Uva Antonio M111 M45+ 00:26:48 05:21

136 0094 Vanderwel Kurt M112 M55+ VACH 00:26:49 05:21

137 0383 Maes Rony M113 M65+ 00:27:03 05:24

138 0379 Vanbergen Gitte F25 F35- DCLA Halen 00:27:09 05:25

139 0059 Scholts Aurora F26 F35- 00:27:12 05:26

140 0079 Le Jeune Peter M114 M55+ 00:27:17 05:27

141 0429 letizia uva F27 F35- AV toekomst 00:27:22 05:28

142 0455 Cesar Arthur M115 M35- 00:27:26 05:29

143 0458 Peumans Jef M116 M35- 00:27:29 05:29

144 5092 Meekers Stefan M117 M55+ 00:27:30 05:30

145 0397 Vangeel Bram M118 M45+ 00:27:50 05:34

146 0074 Beliën Eline F28 F35+ 00:27:53 05:34

147 0424 Derwael Flore F29 F35- 00:28:07 05:37

148 0077 Willems Maxime M119 M35- 00:28:08 05:37

149 5117 Bodson Dominique F30 F55+ Road Runners Haspengauw00:28:10 05:38

150 0364 Holsteyns Sandra F31 F35- 00:28:11 05:38

151 0075 Willems Lode M120 M45+ 00:28:14 05:38

152 0372 Claes Rosalie F32 F35- 00:28:16 05:39

153 5181 Ooms Nele F33 F35+ 00:28:21 05:40

154 0466 Werbrouck Tom M121 M45+ Sportiva 00:28:22 05:40

155 0068 Arckens Lauren F34 F35- 00:28:23 05:40

156 0105 Smullenberghs Lionel M122 M35- 00:28:24 05:40

157 0013 Houdmeyers Sien F35 F35- 00:28:28 05:41

158 0116 Vossius Kamiel M123 M35- 00:28:29 05:41

159 0118 Geens Jasper M124 M35- 00:28:31 05:42

160 5162 Immerix Jean Pierre M125 M65+ 00:28:35 05:43

161 0432 Morato Maria F36 F55+ KAC GENK 00:28:37 05:43

162 0450 Mathilde Gheysen F37 F35- AVT 00:28:38 05:43

163 0342 Smets Amélie F38 F35- Add Tongeren 00:28:40 05:44

164 0341 Smets Achilles M126 M35- Sparta Kolmont 00:28:41 05:44

165 0076 Willems Amélie F39 F35- 00:28:44 05:44

166 0461 Peumans Leon M127 M35- 00:28:45 05:45

167 0115 Vanduffel Sander M128 M35- VACH 00:28:55 05:47

168 0119 Vanschooren Vince M129 M35- 00:28:55 05:47

169 5099 Scholts Anneleen F40 F35- Fclub MTA4 00:28:57 05:47

170 0066 Arckens Eléna F41 F35- 00:28:59 05:47

171 0069 Cortvriendt Caroline F42 F35+ 00:28:59 05:47

172 5149 Loosen Wim M130 M45+ 00:29:15 05:51

173 0044 Vandevoort Jeannike F43 F35+ geen 00:29:21 05:52

174 0456 Cesar Emilie F44 F35- 00:29:25 05:53

175 0363 Timmers Kristien F45 F45+ Road Runners Haspengouw00:29:31 05:54

176 0109 Jacobs Luc M131 M55+ Bilzen Beweegt 00:29:50 05:58

177 5031 Remans Tom M132 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:29:51 05:58

178 5121 Graulus Geert-Jan M133 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:29:52 05:58

179 5058 Rigo Patrick M134 M55+ ADD Tongeren 00:29:56 05:59



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

180 0084 Rijskens Sven M135 M45+ 00:29:57 05:59

181 0085 Rijskens Laurens M136 M35- 00:29:57 05:59

182 0053 Boots Kirsten F46 F35- 00:30:00 06:00

183 5029 Clerx Heidi F47 F45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:30:05 06:01

184 0049 Pieraerts Engelien F48 F35- 00:30:10 06:02

185 0374 Wendelen Zoë F49 F35+ 00:30:17 06:03

186 0453 Feytons Niels M137 M35+ 00:30:17 06:03

187 5071 Briers Annemie F50 F45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:30:19 06:03

188 0366 Briers Tommy M138 M45+ 00:30:20 06:04

189 5086 Plevoets Henriette F51 F65+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:30:24 06:04

190 5003 Smets Linda F52 F55+ Trenara 00:30:25 06:05

191 5007 Bauduin Ianthe F53 F35- Trenara 00:30:26 06:05

192 0038 Billen Annick F54 F55+ Roadrunners Haspengouw00:30:34 06:06

193 0334 Bosmans Sandra F55 F35+ 00:30:36 06:07

194 5116 Massot Sens M139 M35- 00:30:45 06:09

195 0078 Caubergh Veerle F56 F45+ 00:30:58 06:11

196 0441 Klingeleers Frauke F57 F35- 00:31:05 06:13

197 5085 Vanschoonwinkel Georges M140 M65+ BokkerijdersTeam00:31:11 06:14

198 0063 Meyers Evy F58 F35- Schovoc beverst 00:31:12 06:14

199 0005 marcoen PETRA F59 F35+ 00:31:19 06:15

200 5134 Bielen Mirte F60 F35- Road runners Haspengouw00:31:27 06:17

201 5039 Maes Nadine F61 F55+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:31:36 06:19

202 5101 Houben Wendy F62 F65+ Atletiek Maastricht 00:31:41 06:20

203 0064 Vastmans Febe F63 F35- 00:31:49 06:21

204 0050 Coomans Laura F64 F35- 00:31:51 06:22

205 0129 Somers Eline F65 F35- 00:32:06 06:25

206 0443 Leyen Michle F66 F35- 00:32:26 06:29

207 0444 Coninx Ine F67 F35+ 00:32:26 06:29

208 0041 Van Wetswinkel Kelly F68 F35+ MaliMotion 00:32:27 06:29

209 0376 Segade-Varela Emmanuel M141 M35- 00:32:41 06:32

210 0042 Paredis Nienke F69 F35- 00:32:50 06:34

211 0043 Cvijetic Angela F70 F35- 00:32:50 06:34

212 0034 Grosemans Mirthe F71 F35- 00:32:53 06:34

213 0375 Liselotte Beliën F72 F45+ 00:33:01 06:36

214 0002 Appeltans Annelies F73 F35- 00:33:07 06:37

215 5004 Lenaers Isa F74 F45+ 00:33:09 06:37

216 0014 Fillée Sabrina F75 F35- 00:33:12 06:38

217 0047 Menjoie Tilly F76 F35+ 00:33:13 06:38

218 0062 Boesmans Kirsten F77 F35- 00:33:14 06:38

219 0395 Vanmarsnille Jolien F78 F35- 00:33:26 06:41

220 0412 Adams Leen F79 F35+ 00:33:53 06:46

221 5038 Pittevils Katleen F80 F45+ 00:33:55 06:47

222 0332 Horemans Brenda F81 F45+ 00:34:02 06:48

223 0132 Indeherberge Tine F82 F45+ 00:34:03 06:48

224 0087 gombeer els F83 F55+ 00:34:11 06:50

225 5059 Krawinckel Jens M142 M35- ADD tongeren 00:34:26 06:53

226 0460 Peumans Anna F84 F35- 00:34:39 06:55



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

227 0417 Vanelderen Rohnny M143 M55+  00:34:41 06:56

228 0415 Vanelderen Celine F85 F35- 00:34:42 06:56

229 5133 Tempelaars Stephanie F86 F45+ Recreatief 00:34:45 06:57

230 0017 Bonami Iza F87 F35- 00:34:49 06:57

231 0447 Lijster Isabella F88 F35- 00:34:51 06:58

232 0088 Stevens Myriam F89 F35+ 00:34:57 06:59

233 0040 Willems Jolien F90 F35- 00:35:00 07:00

234 0392 Cloosen Liesbeth F91 F45+ 00:35:01 07:00

235 0083 Werck Kristien F92 F45+ 00:35:05 07:01

236 0054 Cuppens Liselotte F93 F35+ 00:35:06 07:01

237 5000 D’Exelle Suzy F94 F45+ ADD Tongeren 00:35:18 07:03

238 5048 Macquoy Jan M144 M45+ Hoeselt Run 00:35:25 07:05

239 0362 Ertryckx Ingrid F95 F45+ Bokkerijders Wellen00:36:12 07:14

240 0035 Schevers Caroline F96 F35- 00:36:22 07:16

241 0039 Verdoot Tom M145 M35- 00:36:23 07:16

242 0051 Boeckx Bo F97 F35- 00:36:24 07:16

243 0030 Motyka Robert M146 M35- 00:36:24 07:16

244 0095 Vanbrabant Fien F98 F35- 00:36:27 07:17

245 0003 Appeltans Evelien F99 F35- 00:36:28 07:17

246 0036 Vandebriel Inge F100 F45+ 00:36:30 07:18

247 0446 Verjans Helena F101 F45+ 00:36:59 07:23

248 0056 carin van de Laar carin F102 F55+ Roadrunners 00:37:20 07:28

249 0031 Perez Martin Anoushka F103 F35- 00:37:32 07:30

250 0434 Martens Jozef M147 M65+ VWB 00:37:45 07:33

251 0028 Hermans Karen F104 F35+ AVT 00:37:47 07:33

252 0399 Alloing Leen F105 F35+ 00:37:50 07:34

253 0445 Put Wout M148 M35- 00:37:51 07:34

254 0081 Lenaerts Eva F106 F45+ 00:37:52 07:34

255 0019 Maenen Nena F107 F35- 00:37:57 07:35

256 0020 Vanharen Macha F108 F45+ 00:37:57 07:35

257 0006 Wouters Robin F109 F35- 00:38:16 07:39

258 0071 Janssens Mon M149 M35- 00:38:24 07:40

259 0072 Janssens Brecht M150 M35+ 00:38:26 07:41

260 5167 Schorpion Wilfried M151 M55+ 00:38:32 07:42

261 0112 Rouma Ann F110 F45+ 00:39:02 07:48

262 0111 Snyers Daniel M152 M45+ 00:39:03 07:48

263 0037 Smeyers Ilse F111 F55+ RAM 00:39:09 07:49

264 5097 roosen leo M153 M65+ zac zonhoven 00:40:29 08:05

265 0406 Vrolix Machteld F112 F65+ Road Runners Haspengouw00:41:14 08:14

266 0092 Smeets emmie F113 F35- 00:41:35 08:19

267 0090 Smeets Ceriel F114 F45+ 00:41:47 08:21

268 0025 Corigliano Gessica F115 F35+ 00:42:52 08:34

269 0024 Elens Lien F116 F35- 00:42:53 08:34

270 0128 Schoenmakers Astrid F117 F55+ 00:46:09 09:13



UPsports 5 km - Men 35-

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0027 Bierinckx Laurent M1 M35- SQMRUNNINGTEAM 00:15:08 03:01

2 0107 Vanherck Jorne M2 M35- SACN 00:15:17 03:03

3 0021 Eeckhout Simon M3 M35- SQM Running Team00:15:22 03:04

4 0089 Eeckhout Bram M4 M35- SQM Runningteam00:16:04 03:12

5 0400 Sergeant Elias M5 M35- ACA 00:16:07 03:13

6 0411 Van Asselbergh Jorden M6 M35- GS running team 00:16:40 03:20

7 0086 De Ridder Jappe M7 M35- ACA 00:16:46 03:21

8 0104 Mike Wouters M8 M35- SACN 00:17:02 03:24

9 5131 Gelade Kobe M9 M35- 00:17:52 03:34

10 0339 Koopmans Michaël M10 M35- KZLWC - AE 00:18:04 03:36

11 5072 Van goidsenhoven Lance M11 M35- 00:18:38 03:43

12 5002 morhaye adger M12 M35- 00:19:02 03:48

13 0110 Veraghtert Sybe M13 M35- SACN 00:19:05 03:49

14 0439 Van Oeteren Jasper M14 M35- 00:19:16 03:51

15 0032 Bonné Maxime M15 M35- 00:19:49 03:57

16 0336 Lucas Jorre M16 M35- 00:20:11 04:02

17 0346 Clerinx Juul M17 M35- ADD 00:20:38 04:07

18 0410 Detrez Frederick M18 M35- 00:21:21 04:16

19 5066 Seifert Jochen M19 M35- ADD Kortessem-Hoeselt00:21:44 04:20

20 5146 Steegen Kevin M20 M35- 00:21:51 04:22

21 0131 de Vocht Nio M21 M35- 00:21:52 04:22

22 0058 Scholts Tibe M22 M35- ACA 00:21:53 04:22

23 0102 Jacobs Arne M23 M35- Bilzen Beweegt 00:22:05 04:25

24 0405 Hendrickx Fons M24 M35- 00:22:57 04:35

25 0465 Jeuris Stef M25 M35- neen 00:23:04 04:36

26 0097 Meubis Jente M26 M35- Bokrijk Sport 00:23:10 04:38

27 0449 Huysegems Dylan M27 M35- 00:23:15 04:39

28 0099 Groenen Siemen M28 M35- 00:23:24 04:40

29 0468 Ritzen Viktor M29 M35- 00:23:27 04:41

30 0070 Jennes Benjamin M30 M35- 00:24:06 04:49

31 0103 Nelissen Christophe M31 M35- 00:24:10 04:50

32 0057 Witters Kjell M32 M35- AVT 00:24:50 04:58

33 0121 Vissers Bjorn M33 M35- Looise AV 00:24:51 04:58

34 0130 Somers Pieter M34 M35- 00:25:02 05:00

35 5158 Corthals Stas M35 M35- 00:25:23 05:04

36 0008 Peeters Kenji M36 M35- 00:25:29 05:05

37 5135 Wils Jeroen M37 M35- 00:25:47 05:09

38 0120 Deville Jarno M38 M35- 00:26:01 05:12



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

39 5067 Swerts Lennert M39 M35- Bokkerijdersteam 00:26:11 05:14

40 0426 Derwael Emiel M40 M35- 00:26:17 05:15

41 5068 Boes Kiandro M41 M35- Bokkerijdersteam 00:26:27 05:17

42 0082 Niens Lennart M42 M35- 00:26:41 05:20

43 0455 Cesar Arthur M43 M35- 00:27:26 05:29

44 0458 Peumans Jef M44 M35- 00:27:29 05:29

45 0077 Willems Maxime M45 M35- 00:28:08 05:37

46 0105 Smullenberghs Lionel M46 M35- 00:28:24 05:40

47 0116 Vossius Kamiel M47 M35- 00:28:29 05:41

48 0118 Geens Jasper M48 M35- 00:28:31 05:42

49 0341 Smets Achilles M49 M35- Sparta Kolmont 00:28:41 05:44

50 0461 Peumans Leon M50 M35- 00:28:45 05:45

51 0115 Vanduffel Sander M51 M35- VACH 00:28:55 05:47

52 0119 Vanschooren Vince M52 M35- 00:28:55 05:47

53 0085 Rijskens Laurens M53 M35- 00:29:57 05:59

54 5116 Massot Sens M54 M35- 00:30:45 06:09

55 0376 Segade-Varela Emmanuel M55 M35- 00:32:41 06:32

56 5059 Krawinckel Jens M56 M35- ADD tongeren 00:34:26 06:53

57 0039 Verdoot Tom M57 M35- 00:36:23 07:16

58 0030 Motyka Robert M58 M35- 00:36:24 07:16

59 0445 Put Wout M59 M35- 00:37:51 07:34

60 0071 Janssens Mon M60 M35- 00:38:24 07:40



UPsports 5 km - Men 35+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0369 Berben Pieter M1 M35+ SQM runningteam 00:16:02 03:12

2 0061 Rouvrois Niels M2 M35+ 00:16:51 03:22

3 5055 Slegers Jonas M3 M35+ GS Running Team00:16:53 03:22

4 5154 Jeuris Jef M4 M35+ JJ Happy Run Coaching00:16:59 03:23

5 0018 Bokken Mathijs M5 M35+ 00:17:18 03:27

6 0073 Mans Steve M6 M35+ Sqmrunningteam 00:17:26 03:29

7 0127 Pauly Steven M7 M35+ 00:17:57 03:35

8 0333 Vanderstraeten Vincent M8 M35+ 00:18:07 03:37

9 0394 Dennis Van Langenhove Dennis M9 M35+ 00:18:28 03:41

10 5176 Geijsenbergh Gert M10 M35+ 00:18:47 03:45

11 0065 Arckens Geert M11 M35+ 00:19:23 03:52

12 5130 Gelade Roeland M12 M35+ 00:19:45 03:57

13 0055 Morren Philippe M13 M35+ 00:20:19 04:03

14 0386 Tetaert sebastiaan M14 M35+ Beringen 00:20:22 04:04

15 0012 Maris Evert M15 M35+ 00:20:59 04:11

16 0467 Custers Pieter-Jan M16 M35+ Roadrunners Haspengouw00:20:59 04:11

17 0100 Claesen Matse M17 M35+ 00:21:01 04:12

18 0408 Thysen Dennis M18 M35+ Hoeselt Run 00:21:36 04:19

19 5145 Foets Olivier M19 M35+ 00:22:34 04:30

20 5040 Dusart Wesley M20 M35+ 00:22:58 04:35

21 0454 Doms Stijn M21 M35+ 00:23:19 04:39

22 5076 Briers Gerry M22 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen 00:24:07 04:49

23 0009 Sterckx Kristof M23 M35+ 00:24:53 04:58

24 0459 Cesar Frank M24 M35+ 00:25:06 05:01

25 0023 Hermans Frederik M25 M35+ 00:25:52 05:10

26 0022 Cardinaels Jan M26 M35+ 00:25:53 05:10

27 0404 Eben Arni M27 M35+ 00:26:12 05:14

28 0125 Houbrechts Jordi M28 M35+ 00:26:16 05:15

29 5031 Remans Tom M29 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:29:51 05:58

30 5121 Graulus Geert-Jan M30 M35+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:29:52 05:58

31 0453 Feytons Niels M31 M35+ 00:30:17 06:03

32 0072 Janssens Brecht M32 M35+ 00:38:26 07:41



UPsports 5 km - Men 45+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5009 De Rooy Andy M1 M45+ Coyote sports team 00:17:01 03:24

2 5172 Wouters Chriske M2 M45+ SQM  RUNNING TEAM00:17:55 03:35

3 0414 Corvers Wim M3 M45+ Avt 00:18:00 03:36

4 0122 Droumpouras Dimitri M4 M45+ SQM Running Team00:18:25 03:41

5 0425 Verbist Hans M5 M45+ Antwerp Athletics00:18:34 03:42

6 0437 Van Genechten Benny M6 M45+ JMT Mol 00:19:08 03:49

7 5129 Vanbergen Lieven M7 M45+ DCLA Halen 00:19:54 03:58

8 0330 Verhelst Steven M8 M45+ 00:19:57 03:59

9 0108 Hendrickx Wannes M9 M45+ SACN 00:19:59 03:59

10 5018 Vanschoonwinkel Gwen M10 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:20:13 04:02

11 0401 Sergeant Gregory M11 M45+ 00:20:18 04:03

12 5020 Drion Daniel M12 M45+ ADD Kortessem-Hoeselt00:20:27 04:05

13 0350 millen jurgen M13 M45+ geen sporclub 00:21:02 04:12

14 0340 Smets Frank M14 M45+ 00:21:09 04:13

15 0378 Dello Jean-Marie M15 M45+ DCLA Halen 00:21:17 04:15

16 5155 Baus Carlo M16 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:21:34 04:18

17 5062 Wiertz David M17 M45+ Run TMC 00:21:46 04:21

18 0113 Vandeweyer Kris M18 M45+ 00:22:10 04:26

19 0457 Peumans Dirk M19 M45+ 00:23:14 04:38

20 0413 Bellen Peter M20 M45+ Road Runners Haspengouw00:23:35 04:43

21 0004 Schut Johnny M21 M45+ Vach 00:23:39 04:43

22 5030 Croes Nico M22 M45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:24:42 04:56

23 5140 Tomsin Ronny M23 M45+ BFC  Hoeselt Run00:25:00 05:00

24 0052 Vandebeek Dirk M24 M45+ Bokkerijders 00:25:54 05:10

25 5005 Smets Dominique M25 M45+ 00:26:31 05:18

26 0431 Uva Antonio M26 M45+ 00:26:48 05:21

27 0397 Vangeel Bram M27 M45+ 00:27:50 05:34

28 0075 Willems Lode M28 M45+ 00:28:14 05:38

29 0466 Werbrouck Tom M29 M45+ Sportiva 00:28:22 05:40

30 5149 Loosen Wim M30 M45+ 00:29:15 05:51

31 0084 Rijskens Sven M31 M45+ 00:29:57 05:59

32 0366 Briers Tommy M32 M45+ 00:30:20 06:04

33 5048 Macquoy Jan M33 M45+ Hoeselt Run 00:35:25 07:05

34 0111 Snyers Daniel M34 M45+ 00:39:03 07:48



UPsports 5 km - Men 55+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0046 Slegers Peter M1 M55+ JMT Mol 00:18:05 03:37

2 0093 Leesen Erwin M2 M55+ VACH 00:19:14 03:50

3 0080 Vanden Bosch Rudy M3 M55+ Kapsalon Luc 00:20:23 04:04

4 5046 Ruelens Peter M4 M55+ JMT 00:20:54 04:10

5 5024 Steenput Joris M5 M55+ DCLA  Halen 00:21:05 04:13

6 0396 Carrique Pelegrin Juan M6 M55+ 00:23:30 04:42

7 5014 Slegers Werner M7 M55+ Club speciaal 00:23:36 04:43

8 5023 Morhaye Peter M8 M55+ 00:23:43 04:44

9 0421 Reyskens Geert M9 M55+ HSLC 00:23:46 04:45

10 0451 Troosters Mark M10 M55+ Hoeselt run 00:25:55 05:11

11 0045 Deville Pascal M11 M55+ 00:26:01 05:12

12 0094 Vanderwel Kurt M12 M55+ VACH 00:26:49 05:21

13 0079 Le Jeune Peter M13 M55+ 00:27:17 05:27

14 5092 Meekers Stefan M14 M55+ 00:27:30 05:30

15 0109 Jacobs Luc M15 M55+ Bilzen Beweegt 00:29:50 05:58

16 5058 Rigo Patrick M16 M55+ ADD Tongeren 00:29:56 05:59

17 0417 Vanelderen Rohnny M17 M55+  00:34:41 06:56

18 5167 Schorpion Wilfried M18 M55+ 00:38:32 07:42



UPsports 5 km - Men 65+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5054 Vandermaesen Ivo M1 M65+ DCLA-Halen 00:20:16 04:03

2 5047 Luts Daniël M2 M65+ DCLA Halen 00:22:02 04:24

3 5026 Cox Benny M3 M65+ DCLA Halen 00:22:13 04:26

4 5061 Polders Jos M4 M65+ ACA 00:25:42 05:08

5 0383 Maes Rony M5 M65+ 00:27:03 05:24

6 5162 Immerix Jean Pierre M6 M65+ 00:28:35 05:43

7 5085 Vanschoonwinkel Georges M7 M65+ BokkerijdersTeam00:31:11 06:14

8 0434 Martens Jozef M8 M65+ VWB 00:37:45 07:33

9 5097 roosen leo M9 M65+ zac zonhoven 00:40:29 08:05



UPsports 5 km - Women 35-

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5017 Vanschoonwinkel Noa V1 V35- ADD 00:20:55 04:11

2 0352 Martens Marie V2 V35- 00:22:01 04:24

3 5016 Vanschoonwinkel Kyra V3 V35- ADD 00:22:20 04:28

4 0353 Martens Sarah V4 V35- 00:23:01 04:36

5 0106 Blommé Fee V5 V35- SACN 00:23:25 04:41

6 0371 Rouffa Hanne V6 V35- 00:24:52 04:58

7 0114 Stulens Bea V7 V35- 00:26:20 05:16

8 0379 Vanbergen Gitte V8 V35- DCLA Halen 00:27:09 05:25

9 0059 Scholts Aurora V9 V35- 00:27:12 05:26

10 0429 letizia uva V10 V35- AV toekomst 00:27:22 05:28

11 0424 Derwael Flore V11 V35- 00:28:07 05:37

12 0364 Holsteyns Sandra V12 V35- 00:28:11 05:38

13 0372 Claes Rosalie V13 V35- 00:28:16 05:39

14 0068 Arckens Lauren V14 V35- 00:28:23 05:40

15 0013 Houdmeyers Sien V15 V35- 00:28:28 05:41

16 0450 Mathilde Gheysen V16 V35- AVT 00:28:38 05:43

17 0342 Smets Amélie V17 V35- Add Tongeren 00:28:40 05:44

18 0076 Willems Amélie V18 V35- 00:28:44 05:44

19 5099 Scholts Anneleen V19 V35- Fclub MTA4 00:28:57 05:47

20 0066 Arckens Eléna V20 V35- 00:28:59 05:47

21 0456 Cesar Emilie V21 V35- 00:29:25 05:53

22 0053 Boots Kirsten V22 V35- 00:30:00 06:00

23 0049 Pieraerts Engelien V23 V35- 00:30:10 06:02

24 5007 Bauduin Ianthe V24 V35- Trenara 00:30:26 06:05

25 0441 Klingeleers Frauke V25 V35- 00:31:05 06:13

26 0063 Meyers Evy V26 V35- Schovoc beverst 00:31:12 06:14

27 5134 Bielen Mirte V27 V35- Road runners Haspengouw00:31:27 06:17

28 0064 Vastmans Febe V28 V35- 00:31:49 06:21

29 0050 Coomans Laura V29 V35- 00:31:51 06:22

30 0129 Somers Eline V30 V35- 00:32:06 06:25

31 0443 Leyen Michle V31 V35- 00:32:26 06:29

32 0042 Paredis Nienke V32 V35- 00:32:50 06:34

33 0043 Cvijetic Angela V33 V35- 00:32:50 06:34

34 0034 Grosemans Mirthe V34 V35- 00:32:53 06:34

35 0002 Appeltans Annelies V35 V35- 00:33:07 06:37

36 0014 Fillée Sabrina V36 V35- 00:33:12 06:38

37 0062 Boesmans Kirsten V37 V35- 00:33:14 06:38

38 0395 Vanmarsnille Jolien V38 V35- 00:33:26 06:41



Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

39 0460 Peumans Anna V39 V35- 00:34:39 06:55

40 0415 Vanelderen Celine V40 V35- 00:34:42 06:56

41 0017 Bonami Iza V41 V35- 00:34:49 06:57

42 0447 Lijster Isabella V42 V35- 00:34:51 06:58

43 0040 Willems Jolien V43 V35- 00:35:00 07:00

44 0035 Schevers Caroline V44 V35- 00:36:22 07:16

45 0051 Boeckx Bo V45 V35- 00:36:24 07:16

46 0095 Vanbrabant Fien V46 V35- 00:36:27 07:17

47 0003 Appeltans Evelien V47 V35- 00:36:28 07:17

48 0031 Perez Martin Anoushka V48 V35- 00:37:32 07:30

49 0019 Maenen Nena V49 V35- 00:37:57 07:35

50 0006 Wouters Robin V50 V35- 00:38:16 07:39

51 0092 Smeets emmie V51 V35- 00:41:35 08:19

52 0024 Elens Lien V52 V35- 00:42:53 08:34



UPsports 5 km - Women 35+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 0026 Sonck Ruth V1 V35+ Sqm Running Team00:19:07 03:49

2 0407 Gijbels Sarah V2 V35+ Hoeselt Run 00:21:54 04:22

3 5114 Croughs An V3 V35+ Run TMC 00:22:14 04:26

4 5144 Wilmaers Kelly V4 V35+ Dcla Halen 00:22:15 04:27

5 0348 Sluijsmans Judith V5 V35+ 00:22:46 04:33

6 5170 Vanneste Liesbeth V6 V35+ 00:23:06 04:37

7 5118 van der Laak Evalyn V7 V35+ Road Runners Haspengouw 00:23:34 04:42

8 5138 Kuenen Sagia V8 V35+ 00:24:36 04:55

9 0074 Beliën Eline V9 V35+ 00:27:53 05:34

10 5181 Ooms Nele V10 V35+ 00:28:21 05:40

11 0069 Cortvriendt Caroline V11 V35+ 00:28:59 05:47

12 0044 Vandevoort Jeannike V12 V35+ geen 00:29:21 05:52

13 0374 Wendelen Zoë V13 V35+ 00:30:17 06:03

14 0334 Bosmans Sandra V14 V35+ 00:30:36 06:07

15 0005 marcoen PETRA V15 V35+ 00:31:19 06:15

16 0444 Coninx Ine V16 V35+ 00:32:26 06:29

17 0041 Van Wetswinkel Kelly V17 V35+ MaliMotion 00:32:27 06:29

18 0047 Menjoie Tilly V18 V35+ 00:33:13 06:38

19 0412 Adams Leen V19 V35+ 00:33:53 06:46

20 0088 Stevens Myriam V20 V35+ 00:34:57 06:59

21 0054 Cuppens Liselotte V21 V35+ 00:35:06 07:01

22 0028 Hermans Karen V22 V35+ AVT 00:37:47 07:33

23 0399 Alloing Leen V23 V35+ 00:37:50 07:34

24 0025 Corigliano Gessica V24 V35+ 00:42:52 08:34



UPsports 5 km - Women 45+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5105 Sluijsmans Isabella V1 V45+ Add 00:21:28 04:17

2 5184 Van Slycke Sarah V2 V45+ Dcla Halen 00:23:00 04:36

3 5006 Cambré Sandra V3 V45+ Coyote Sports Team 00:24:09 04:49

4 5070 Massonet Marleen V4 V45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:24:39 04:55

5 0442 HELLINGS SEVERINE V5 V45+ 00:26:31 05:18

6 0363 Timmers Kristien V6 V45+ Road Runners Haspengouw00:29:31 05:54

7 5029 Clerx Heidi V7 V45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:30:05 06:01

8 5071 Briers Annemie V8 V45+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:30:19 06:03

9 0078 Caubergh Veerle V9 V45+ 00:30:58 06:11

10 0375 Liselotte Beliën V10 V45+ 00:33:01 06:36

11 5004 Lenaers Isa V11 V45+ 00:33:09 06:37

12 5038 Pittevils Katleen V12 V45+ 00:33:55 06:47

13 0332 Horemans Brenda V13 V45+ 00:34:02 06:48

14 0132 Indeherberge Tine V14 V45+ 00:34:03 06:48

15 5133 Tempelaars Stephanie V15 V45+ Recreatief 00:34:45 06:57

16 0392 Cloosen Liesbeth V16 V45+ 00:35:01 07:00

17 0083 Werck Kristien V17 V45+ 00:35:05 07:01

18 5000 D’Exelle Suzy V18 V45+ ADD Tongeren 00:35:18 07:03

19 0362 Ertryckx Ingrid V19 V45+ Bokkerijders Wellen00:36:12 07:14

20 0036 Vandebriel Inge V20 V45+ 00:36:30 07:18

21 0446 Verjans Helena V21 V45+ 00:36:59 07:23

22 0081 Lenaerts Eva V22 V45+ 00:37:52 07:34

23 0020 Vanharen Macha V23 V45+ 00:37:57 07:35

24 0112 Rouma Ann V24 V45+ 00:39:02 07:48

25 0090 Smeets Ceriel V25 V45+ 00:41:47 08:21



UPsports 5 km - Women 55+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5156 Sterken Renata V1 V55+ Avt 00:24:04 04:48

2 0464 Strouwen Bea V2 V55+ ACA 00:25:44 05:08

3 5027 Reijnkens Marleen V3 V55+ DCLA Halen 00:26:15 05:15

4 5147 cleynhens karine V4 V55+ Heistse Berglopers00:26:45 05:21

5 5117 Bodson Dominique V5 V55+ Road Runners Haspengauw00:28:10 05:38

6 0432 Morato Maria V6 V55+ KAC GENK 00:28:37 05:43

7 5003 Smets Linda V7 V55+ Trenara 00:30:25 06:05

8 0038 Billen Annick V8 V55+ Roadrunners Haspengouw00:30:34 06:06

9 5039 Maes Nadine V9 V55+ Bokkerijdersteam 00:31:36 06:19

10 0087 gombeer els V10 V55+ 00:34:11 06:50

11 0056 carin van de Laar carin V11 V55+ Roadrunners 00:37:20 07:28

12 0037 Smeyers Ilse V12 V55+ RAM 00:39:09 07:49

13 0128 Schoenmakers Astrid V13 V55+ 00:46:09 09:13



UPsports 5 km - Women 65+

Place Bibnr Last name First name M/F Cat Club Time min/km

1 5086 Plevoets Henriette V1 V65+ Bokkerijdersteam Wellen00:30:24 06:04

2 5101 Houben Wendy V2 V65+ Atletiek Maastricht 00:31:41 06:20

3 0406 Vrolix Machteld V3 V65+ Road Runners Haspengouw00:41:14 08:14


